October 16th, 2019

Public Utility Commission of Oregon, Attn: Filing Center 201 High Street, S.E. P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

RE: Order No. 19-075 - Customer Comment on Portland General Electric's Green Future Impact Product

To Whom it May Concern,

The City of Milwaukie is delighted to have signed a 15-year commitment to Green Future Impact, the green tariff product offered by Portland General Electric. The city is appreciative for the support that the Oregon Public Utility Commission provided to PGE through development of Green Future Impact.

In October of 2018, the City of Milwaukie adopted the Milwaukie Community Climate Action Plan, a strategy of 53 city-led actions to reduce greenhouse gas emissions and achieve carbon neutrality community-wide by 2050. Through the Climate Action Plan, Milwaukie identified a key mitigation strategy of working with PGE to reach net-zero carbon emissions from all electricity by 2035. The Green Future Impact product provides us an opportunity to decarbonize our city's operational electricity with 100% renewable energy. We are proud that the city can lead by example with Green Future Impact, and we look forward to continuing our work with PGE to shift Milwaukie's residents and business to carbon-free energy sources in order to meet our overall goal of community-wide carbon-free electricity. The Green Future Impact product also aligns with other held values of the Milwaukie community such as the support of local renewable energy infrastructure development, creation of clean energy jobs, and increasing grid resiliency through diverse energy sources.

PGE has been a strong partner in finding energy solutions that meet the needs of the Milwaukie community. We support Green Future Impact and encourage the Oregon Public Utility Commission to approve of PGE's engagement with customers and the way that it worked to find an appropriate renewable resource that met our specific needs.

Sincerely,

Mark Gamba

City of Milwaukie Mayor

